EXECUTIVE BRANCH AGENCIES

ARMORY BOARD

§29A.57

Department of Public Defense, Camp Dodge, Johnston 50131-1824; 515.252.4211

Name	City	Туре
Stephen E. Osborn, Adjutant General, Chair Statutory		
Laura Miller	Polk City	Serves at Pleasure of Governor
Chad Stone	Des Moines	Serves at Pleasure of Governor
Virginia Taylor	Exira	Serves at Pleasure of Governor
Jason Van Ausdall	Johnston	Serves at Pleasure of Governor
Nonvoting members		
Michael J. Harris, State Quartermaster		
Kathy A. McKay	Pleasant Hill	Serves at Pleasure of Governor

Iowa Code section 29A.57 provides the authority, powers, and responsibilities of the Armory Board. The Adjutant General serves as chair of the board. The powers and responsibilities of the board include procurement of land or real estate for location or construction of armories, facilities, and outdoor training sites; administration of federal and state funds assigned for construction and maintenance of armories and facilities; and coordination of the use of armories and facilities as required for administration, training, and support of the National Guard.